A sector and geographical analysis of the Company’s investments is given on page 22. This shows a concentration of exposure to economic
conditions in the United Kingdom. In addition, the Company’s holds 9 investments (31 March 2023: 9) investments amounting to approximately
£52.9 million (31 March 2023: £48.0 million), or 63.6% (31 March 2023: 58.8%) of NAV, whose valuation is deemed to be potentially volatile, due
to the valuation techniques which have sensitive inputs.

British Opportunities AR 05 Financial pp50-73.qxp  11/07/2024  07:59  Page 71

21. Financial instruments’ exposure to risk and risk management policies (continued)
(a)   Market risk continued

(ii) Other price risk continued

Market price risk sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or decrease of 20% in the fair
values of the Company’s investments. This level of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on observation of current market
conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s exposure through equity investments and includes the impact on the
management fee and performance fee, but assumes that all other variables are held constant.

   2024   2023

   20%   20%   20%   20%
   increase in   decrease in   increase in   decrease in
   fair value   fair value   fair value   fair value
   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Income statement – return after taxation

Revenue return   (100)   100   (89)   89

Capital return   16,698   (16,698)   14,826   (14,826)

Total return after taxation and net assets   16,598   (16,598)   14,737   (14,737)

Percentage change in net asset value   20.3%   (20.3%)   18.6%   (18.6%)

(b)   Liquidity risk
This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting its obligations associated with financial liabilities that are settled by
delivering cash or another financial asset.

Management of the risk

At the year end, the Company’s assets included quoted “public equity investments” amounting to £30,228,000 (31 March 2023: £26,166,000),
which can be sold to meet ongoing funding requirements. Additionally, the Company had less liquid, “private equity investments” amounting to
£53,262,000 (31 March 2023: £45,047,000) and cash balances amounting to £790,000 (31 March 2023 : £7,759,000).

Liquidity risk exposure

Contractual maturities of financial liabilities, based on the earliest date on which payment can be required are as follows:

   2024   2023

   Three   More   Three   More
   months   than one   months   than one
   or less   year   Total   or less   year   Total
   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Creditors

Other creditors and accruals   900   1,670
1
   2,570   1,543   1,184   2,727

   900   1,670   2,570   1,543   1,184   2,727
1
As above note 12, the performance fee payable in the prior year of £487,000 has been reclassified in the current year as Creditors: amounts falling due after more
than one year as there is a conditional deferment for payment on these fees.

(c)   Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that the failure of the counterparty to a transaction to discharge its obligations under that transaction could result in loss to
the Company.

Management of credit risk

This risk is not significant and is managed as follows:

Portfolio dealing

The credit ratings of broker counterparties is monitored by the AIFM and limits are set on exposure to any one broker.